The following statistics are based on the following criteria:

1. All counts are based on all records in APWU's HQ database that were on the last AP Tape
file. An AP tape file is received and uploaded every month during the first week of the
month.

2. Only CA, TE, NM, and NMTE are pulled for this report.

3. Craft is determined as follows:
- if UDT_Indiv_Demo.RATE_SCHED is one of K,N,C,A then Craft is set as 'Support Services'
- if UDT_Indiv_Demo.RATE_SCHED=P and 2nd digit of UDT_Indiv_Demo.CRAFT_CODE=1,
then 'Clerk’
- if UDT_Indiv_Demo.RATE_SCHED=P and 2nd digit of UDT_Indiv_Demo.CRAFT_CODE=6,
then 'Maintenance’
- if UDT_Indiv_Demo.RATE_SCHED=P and 2nd digit of UDT_Indiv_Demo.CRAFT_CODE=3
or 5, then 'Motor Vehicle'

4. NOTE: Craft Code is from the AP Tape and not the DCO processing (codes may vary).




American Postal Workers Union

NATIONAL BARGAINING UNIT CRAFT STATISTICS by PAY LEVEL/JOB TITLE

CRAFT: Clerk

LEVEL JOB TITLE OCC CODE
01 5P MAIL PROCESSING CLERK 23150063
TOTAL 01

04 05P CLERK-TYPIST 032202XX
04 04 P DATA CONVERSION OPERATOF 035609XX
04 23400025 Dist/Window Clerk (IP posil 23400025
04 03 P POST OFFICE CLERK 234004XX
04 06 P LABORER-CUSTODIAL 350203XX
TOTAL 04

05 05 P OFFICE CLERK 030101XX
05 04 P FILE CLERK 030503XX
05 05P CLERK-TYPIST 032202XX
05 04 P DATA CONVERSION OPERATOF 035609XX
05 23100012 Clerk/Special Delivery Mes: 23100012
05 5P MAIL PROCESSING CLERK 23150063
05 06 P DISTRIBUTION CLERK 231504XX
05 06 P PARCEL POST DISTRIBUTOR (M 231506XX
05 05P FLAT SORTING MACHINE OPER 231520XX
05 23200001 Sales & Services Associate 23200001
05 23200003 Sales, Svcs/Distribution As 23200003
05 06 P WINDOW CLERK 232001XX
05 23400026 Dist/Window Clerk (IP posit 23400026
05 5P MARKUP CLERK - AUTOMATED 23400033
05 06 P GENERAL CLERK 234001XX
05 06 P DISTRIBUTION AND WINDOW Cl 234002XX
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American Postal Workers Union
NATIONAL BARGAINING UNIT CRAFT STATISTICS by PAY LEVEL/JOB TITLE

CRAFT: Clerk
FULL-TIME P-TIME(REG) P-TIME(FLX) TRANS

LEVEL JOB TITLE OCCCODE MEM NON MEM NON MEM NON MEM NON

05 05 P DISTRIBUTION, WINDOW AND M 234080XX 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 04 P GROUP LEADER CUSTODIAL  350101XX 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 05 661 349 1 1 200 13 27 751
06 05P PERSONNEL CLERK 020314XX 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
06 5 Office Clerk (IP position), PS-5 03010107 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
06 05 P SENIOR MARKUP CLERK, AUTG 030149XX 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
06 06 P DATA COLLECTION TECHNICIAI 030169XX 9 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
06 05P MAINT SUPPT CLERK 030301XX 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
06 05P CLERK-STENOGRAPHER 031201XX 67 43 0 3 0 0 0 0
06 6 Secretary, PS-6 03180004 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
06 05 P OFFICE STAFF SECRETARY (ST 031804XX 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
06 05 P OFFICE STAFF ASSISTANT TYPI 031807XX 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
06 Clerk Typist (IP position), PS-5 03220001 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
06 05P CLERK-TYPIST 032202XX 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
06 05 P OFFICE MACHINE OPERATOR  035002XX 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
06 04 P DATA CONVERSION OPERATOF 035609XX 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
06 05P GROUP LEADER DATA CONVER 035610XX 41 34 0 0 0 0 0 0
06 05P ACCOUNTABLE PAPER SUPPLY 053005XX 27 5 2 0 0 0 0 0
06 TACS Time & Attendance Clerk, PS-! 05900005 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
06 05 P TIME AND ATTENDANCE CLERK 059001XX 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
06 05P DRAFTING CLERK 081801XX 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
06 06 P SIGN PAINTER - ILLUSTRATOR  102005XX 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
06 06 P CONTRACT TECHNICIAN 110201XX 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
06 05P PROCUREMENT CLERK 110601XX 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
06 06 P TRAINING TECHNICIAN PEDC  171234XX 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
06 23100012 Clerk/Special Delivery Mes: 23100012 241 31 4 2 0 0 0 0
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CRAFT:

LEVEL
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NATIONAL BARGAINING UNIT CRAFT STATISTICS by PAY LEVEL/JOB TITLE

Clerk

JOB TITLE
23150036 Parcel Post Dist-Machine, F
23150062 Sr. Mail Processor, PS-6

5 P MAIL PROCESSING CLERK
23150064 Mail Processor, PS-5

06 P DISTRIBUTION CLERK

06 P PARCEL POST DISTRIBUTOR (M
06 P GENERAL EXPEDITOR

05 P FLAT SORTING MACHINE OPER
06 P FLAT SORTING MACHINE OPER
06 P BULK MAIL DOCK CLERK
23200001 Sales & Services Associate
23200003 Sales, Svcs/Distribution As
23200004 Lead Sales & Services Ass:
06 P WINDOW CLERK

06 P BULK MAIL CLERK

06 P BULK MAIL TECHNICIAN

05 P RETAIL SALES CLERK POSTAL
06 P HIGHWAY TRANSPORTATION C
05 P AIR RECORDS PROCESSOR

5P MARKUP CLERK - AUTOMATED
06 P GENERAL CLERK

06 P DISTRIBUTION AND WINDOW CI
03 P POST OFFICE CLERK

05 P POSTAGE DUE CLERK

06 P GENERAL OFFICE CLERK FORE
06 P POSTAGE DUE TECHNICIAN

06 P SELF-SERVICE POSTAL UNIT TE
05 P DISTRIBUTION, WINDOW AND M

OCC CODE

23150036

23150062

23150063

23150064

231504XX
231506XX
231511XX
231520XX
231521XX
231599XX
23200001

23200003

23200004

232001XX
232015XX
232028XX
232039XX
233013XX
233046XX
23400033

234001XX
234002XX
234004XX
234006XX
234016XX
234024XX
234048XX
234080XX

American Postal Workers Union
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MEM NON MEM NON MEM NON
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CRAFT: Clerk

LEVEL JOB TITLE OCC CODE
06 05 P ADMINISTRATIVE CLERK EXPRIE 234081XX
06 23450030 Mailing Requirements Clerl 23450030
06 05 P PHILATELIC CLERK 234502XX
06 05P CLERK DEAD LETTER BRANCH 234507XX
06 06 P CLAIMS AND INQUIRY CLERK  234515XX
06 06 P COMPLAINTS AND INQUIRY CLE 234523XX
06 06 P LABORER-CUSTODIAL 350203XX
06 05 P SIGN PAINTER - LETTERER 410404XX
06 05 P LAB PRINTING TECH (EASC) 44011013
06 05 P OPER COMPUT LABEL 440110XX
TOTAL 06

07 05 P PERSONNEL CLERK 020314XX
07 06 P ASSIGNMENT CLERK 021205XX
07 05 P OFFICE CLERK 030101XX
07 06 P POSTAL SOURCE DATA TECHNI 030145XX
07 06 P DATA COLLECTION TECHNICIAI 030169XX
07 06 P MAINTENANCE SUPPORT CLER 030302XX
07 05 P CLERK-STENOGRAPHER 031201XX
07 6 Secretary, PS-6 03180004
07 06 P VEHICLE OPERATIONS MAINTEI 034106XX
07 04 P DATA CONVERSION OPERATOFR 035609XX
07 05P ACCOUNTABLE PAPER SUPPLY 053005XX
07 TACS Time & Attendance Clerk, PS-! 05900005
07 06 P SIGN PAINTER - ILLUSTRATOR 102005XX
07 06 P CONTRACT TECHNICIAN 110201XX
07 06 P SCHEMES EXAMINER 171204XX

American Postal Workers Union
NATIONAL BARGAINING UNIT CRAFT STATISTICS by PAY LEVEL/JOB TITLE
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CRAFT:

LEVEL

07
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NATIONAL BARGAINING UNIT CRAFT STATISTICS by PAY LEVEL/JOB TITLE

Clerk

JOB TITLE

06 P TRAINING TECHNICIAN PEDC
06 P PROCUREMENT PROPERTY ANI
23100012 Clerk/Special Delivery Mes:
23150036 Parcel Post Dist-Machine, F
6 P DISTRIBUTION CLERK
23150062 Sr. Mail Processor, PS-6

5 P MAIL PROCESSING CLERK

06 P DISTRIBUTION CLERK

06 P PARCEL POST DISTRIBUTOR (M
06 P SPECIAL POSTAL CLERK

06 P GENERAL EXPEDITOR

06 P DISTRIBUTION CLERK MACHINE
06 P DISTRIBUTION CLERK MACHINE
05 P FLAT SORTING MACHINE OPER
06 P FLAT SORTING MACHINE OPER
06 P REVIEW CLERK

06 P SACK SORT MACHINE OPERAT(
06 P BULK MAIL DOCK CLERK
23200001 Sales & Services Associate
23200003 Sales, Svcs/Distribution As
23200004 Lead Sales & Services Ass:
23200005 Bulk Mail Clerk (Inactive IP
23200006 Information Clerk (IP positi
06 P WINDOW CLERK

06 P STAMP SUPPLY CLERK

06 P CLERK FINANCE STATION

06 P BULK MAIL CLERK

06 P BULK MAIL TECHNICIAN

OCC CODE

171234XX
200309XX
23100012
23150036
23150052
23150062
23150063
231504XX
231506XX
231508XX
231511XX
231513XX
231514XX
231520XX
231521XX
231526XX
231570XX
231599XX
23200001
23200003
23200004
23200005
23200006
232001XX
232003XX
232005XX
232015XX
232028XX

FULL-TIME P-TIME(REG) P-TIME(FLX)
MEM NON MEM NON MEM NON
233 64 0 1 0
14 0 0 0 0
5 3 0 0 0
156 27 0 0 0
38 9 0 0 0
457 65 10 3 16
4588 707 29 6 1
1 0 0 0 0
442 67 0 0 0
181 32 0 0 0
3416 514 6 0 0
15 1 0 0 0
3 1 0 0 0
80 8 0 0 0
158 16 0 0 0
299 52 0 0 0
12 4 0 0 0
431 69 0 0 0
139 13 0 0 2
997 118 18 1 27
2993 427 1 1 0
10 3 0 0 0
20 3 0 0 0
9 1 0 0 0
12 9 0 0 0
202 40 2 0 0
638 147 2 2 9
2379 427 4 2 10

American Postal Workers Union
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CRAFT:

LEVEL
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NATIONAL BARGAINING UNIT CRAFT STATISTICS by PAY LEVEL/JOB TITLE

Clerk

JOB TITLE
06 P WINDOW SERVICES TECHNICIA
06 P SPECIAL POSTAL CLERK

05 P RETAIL SALES CLERK POSTAL
06 P TRANSFER CLERK

06 P TRANSFER CLERK AMF

06 P HIGHWAY TRANSPORTATION C
05 P AIR RECORDS PROCESSOR

06 P EXPRESS MAIL SERVICE CLERF
23400023 General Clerk (IP position),
23400024 Dist/Window Clerk (IP posii
5P MARKUP CLERK - AUTOMATED
06 P GENERAL CLERK

06 P DISTRIBUTION AND WINDOW CI
05 P POSTAGE DUE CLERK

06 P RECORDS CLERK INTERNATIOMN
06 P GENERAL OFFICE CLERK FORE
06 P RECEIVING/RECORDS CLERK F!
06 P POSTAGE DUE TECHNICIAN

06 P SELF-SERVICE POSTAL UNIT TE
05 P DISTRIBUTION, WINDOW AND M
06 P EXPRESS MAIL TECHNICIAN
23450030 Mailing Requirements Clerl
23450031 Mailing Requirements Clerl
23450032 Mail Class Clerk MSC, PS-6
06 P CLAIMS AND INQUIRY CLERK
06 P COMPLAINTS AND INQUIRY CLE
07 P MAILING REQUIREMENTS CLER
06 P ACCT CLRK ML REC

OCC CODE

232029XX
232031XX
232039XX
233001XX
233004XX
233013XX
233046XX
233077XX
23400023

23400024

23400033

234001XX
234002XX
234006XX
234010XX
234016XX
234018XX
234024XX
234048XX
234080XX
234082XX
23450030

23450031

23450032

234515XX
234523XX
234532XX
234569XX

American Postal Workers Union

FULL-TIME P-TIME(REG) P-TIME(FLX)
MEM NON MEM NON MEM NON
627 92 1 0 0
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14 2 0 0 0
113 21 0 0 0
43 9 1 0 0
99 13 0 0 0
118 12 0 0 0
4 2 0 0 0
12 4 0 0 0
62 9 0 0 0
60 13 0 0 0
50 4 0 0 0
10 1 0 0 0
43 8 0 0 0
9 1 0 0 0
79 13 0 0 0
208 29 2 0 0
25 8 0 0 0
39 3 2 0 1
1 3 0 0 0
4 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0
8 3 0 0 0
2 1 0 0 0
235 68 0 0 0
288 67 0 0 0
2 0 0 0 0
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NATIONAL BARGAINING UNIT CRAFT STATISTICS by PAY LEVEL/JOB TITLE

CRAFT: Clerk

LEVEL JOB TITLE OCC CODE
07 06 P STAMP DIST CLRK-SDN 234570XX
07 06 P SCHEDULE CLERK FOREIGN M/ 235006XX
07 06 P SCHEMES AND SCHEDULES CL 235008XX
07 06 P LABORER-CUSTODIAL 350203XX
TOTAL 07

08 06 P DATA COLLECTION TECHNICIAI 030169XX
08 6 Secretary, PS-6 03180004
08 TACS Time & Attendance Clerk, PS-! 05900005
08 07 PILLUSTRATOR 102001XX
08 07 P TRANSLATOR-CORRESPONDENM 104502XX
08 5P MAIL PROCESSING CLERK 23150063
08 06 P PARCEL POST DISTRIBUTOR (M 231506XX
08 06 P GENERAL EXPEDITOR 231511XX
08 06 P REVIEW CLERK 231526XX
08 23200001 Sales & Services Associate 23200001
08 23200003 Sales, Svcs/Distribution As 23200003
08 23200004 Lead Sales & Services Ass: 23200004
08 06 P BULK MAIL CLERK 232015XX
08 06 P BULK MAIL TECHNICIAN 232028XX
08 07 P SPECIAL TRANSFER CLERK 233002XX
08 06 P TRANSFER CLERK AMF 233004XX
08 06 P RAMP CLERK AMF 233042XX
08 07 P SPECIAL TRANSFER CLERK-AIF 233043XX
08 06 P EXPRESS MAIL SERVICE CLERF 233077XX
08 5P MARKUP CLERK - AUTOMATED 23400033
08 06 P GENERAL CLERK 234001XX
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American Postal Workers Union

FULL-TIME P-TIME(REG) P-TIME(FLX)
MEM NON MEM NON MEM NON
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CRAFT: Clerk
LEVEL JOB TITLE OCC CODE
08 05 P DISTRIBUTION, WINDOW AND M 234080XX
08 23450031 Mailing Requirements Clerl 23450031
08 07 P MAILING REQUIREMENTS CLER 234532XX
08 07 P MAIL CLASSIFICATION CLERK ( 234552XX
TOTAL 08
09 5P MAIL PROCESSING CLERK 23150063
09 23200003 Sales, Svcs/Distribution As 23200003
09 8P BUILDING EQUIPMENT MECHAN 53060002
TOTAL 09
10 11 P ELECTRONIC TECHNICIAN 08560020
TOTAL 10

TOTAL Clerk

American Postal Workers Union
NATIONAL BARGAINING UNIT CRAFT STATISTICS by PAY LEVEL/JOB TITLE
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CRAFT: Maintenance

LEVEL JOB TITLE OCC CODE
02 04 P CUSTODIAN 356604XX
TOTAL 02

03 06 P LABORER-CUSTODIAL 350203XX
03 03 P CLEANER 356501XX
03 04 P CUSTODIAN 356604XX
TOTAL 03

04 04 P GROUP LEADER CUSTODIAL  350101XX
04 06 P LABORER-CUSTODIAL 350203XX
04 03 P LABOROR MATERIAL HANDLIN¢ 350214XX
04 35660001 Custodian (IP position), PS 35660001
04 04 P CUSTODIAN 356604XX
04 04 P BUILDING MAINTENANCE CUST 474910XX
04 03 P ELEVATOR OPERATOR 543801XX
TOTAL 04

05 05 P MAINT SUPPT CLERK 030301XX
05 04 P TELEPHONE OPERATOR 038201XX
05 Supply Clerk (MN BU), PS-4 20050008
05 04 P GROUP LEADER CUSTODIAL  350101XX
05 06 P LABORER-CUSTODIAL 350203XX
05 04 P WINDOW CLEANER 354001XX
05 4P CUSTODIAN 35660006
05 04 P CUSTODIAN 356604 XX
05 04 P MAINTENANCE MECHANIC 474906XX

I:\CustRpts\ibc_organizing_natl_bargunit_craft_stats_ OCCCODE.rpt

American Postal Workers Union
NATIONAL BARGAINING UNIT CRAFT STATISTICS by PAY LEVEL/JOB TITLE

FULL-TIME
MEM NON
2 0
2 0
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282 69
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NATIONAL BARGAINING UNIT CRAFT STATISTICS by PAY LEVEL/JOB TITLE

CRAFT: Maintenance

LEVEL JOB TITLE OCC CODE
05 04 P BUILDING MAINTENANCE CUST 474910XX
05 04 P MAINTENANCE MECHANIC 474911XX
05 04 P FIREMAN 540201XX
05 04 P FIREMAN-LABORER 540202XX
05 04 P MATERIAL HANDLING EQUIPME 570401XX
TOTAL 05

06 05 P MAINT SUPPT CLERK 030301XX
06 06 P MAINTENANCE SUPPORT CLER 030302XX
06 05 P CLERK-STENOGRAPHER 031201XX
06 Drafting Clerk (MN BU), PS-5 08180001
06 06 P GENERAL CLERK 234001XX
06 23550007 Tool & Parts Clerk (MN BU) 23550007
06 06 P LABORER-CUSTODIAL 350203XX
06 04 P CUSTODIAN 356604XX
06 05 P GENERAL MECHANIC 474902XX
06 05 P MAINTENANCE MECHANIC 474903XX
06 04 P BUILDING MAINTENANCE CUST 474910XX
TOTAL 06

07 06 P MAINTENANCE CONTROL TECH 030107XX
07 05 P MAINT SUPPT CLERK 030301XX
07 06 P MAINTENANCE SUPPORT CLER 030302XX
07 23300031 Vehicle Oper Maint Asst (M 23300031
07 04 P GROUP LEADER CUSTODIAL  350101XX
07 06 P LABORER-CUSTODIAL 350203XX

I:\CustRpts\ibc_organizing_natl_bargunit_craft_stats_ OCCCODE.rpt

American Postal Workers Union

FULL-TIME P-TIME(REG) P-TIME(FLX)
MEM NON MEM NON MEM NON
512 176 19 14 0
61 10 0 0 0
0 1 0 0 0
32 16 7 4 0
53 8 0 0 0
1148 293 26 19 0
1015 251 1 0 0
3 1 0 0 0
3 1 0 0 0
1 1 0 0 0
2 4 0 0 0
2 1 0 0 0
721 86 10 2 0
47 2 2 0 0
3 1 0 0 0
12 0 0 0 0
5 1 0 0 0
1814 349 13 2 0
5 0 0 0 0
14 3 0 0 0
580 158 0 0 0
6 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0
90 7 0 0 0
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TOTAL TOTAL
MEM NON EMPLOYEES

531 190 721
61 10 71
0 1 1
39 20 59
53 8 61
1174 312 1486
1016 251 1267
3 1 4
3 1 4
1 1 2
2 4 6
2 1 3
731 88 819
49 2 51
3 1 4
12 0 12
5 1 6
1827 351 2178
5 0 5
14 3 17
580 158 738
6 0 6
1 0 1
90 7 97



NATIONAL BARGAINING UNIT CRAFT STATISTICS by PAY LEVEL/JOB TITLE

CRAFT: Maintenance

LEVEL JOB TITLE OCC CODE
07 04 P CUSTODIAN 356604XX
07 05 P MAINTENANCE MECHANIC 474903XX
07 04 P BUILDING MAINTENANCE CUST 474910XX
07 06 P VENDING MACHINES MECHANIC 480104XX
07 06 P POSTAL MACHINES MECHANIC 480106XX
07 06 P PEST CONTROLLER 502601XX
07 06 P INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT MECH 582801XX
TOTAL 07

08 05 P MAINT SUPPT CLERK 030301XX
08 07 P ELECTRICIAN 280502XX
08 06 P MAINTENANCE ELECTRICIAN  280503XX
08 07 P MECHINIST 341402XX
08 06 P LABORER-CUSTODIAL 350203XX
08 04 P CUSTODIAN 356604XX
08 06 P BLACKSMITH-WELDER 370402XX
08 06 P LETTER BOX MECHANIC (SHOP 384302XX
08 06 P PAINTER 410202XX
08 06 P PLUMBER 420602XX
08 06 P CARPENTER 460702XX
08 07 P AREA MAINTENANCE SPECIALI: 480121XX
08 8P BUILDING EQUIPMENT MECHAN 53060002
08 07 P ELEVATOR MECHANIC 531303XX
08 8P MAINTENANCE MECHANIC MPE 53500001
08 07 P STATIONARY ENGINEER 541501XX
TOTAL 08
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American Postal Workers Union

FULL-TIME P-TIME(REG) P-TIME(FLX)
MEM NON MEM NON MEM NON
7 3 0 0 0
2688 576 0 0 0
3 0 0 0 0
1 1 0 0 0
8 3 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0
6 2 0 0 0
3410 753 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0
66 24 0 0 0
9 1 0 0 0
4 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0
40 15 0 0 0
101 34 0 0 0
65 23 0 0 0
17 8 0 0 0
41 17 0 0 0
83 20 0 0 0
6 0 0 0 0
2 3 0 0 0
17 0 0 0 0
5 4 0 0 0
459 149 0 0 0
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TOTAL
EMPLOYEES
10
3264
3
2
11

135
88
25
58

103

17

608



NATIONAL BARGAINING UNIT CRAFT STATISTICS by PAY LEVEL/JOB TITLE

CRAFT: Maintenance

LEVEL JOB TITLE OCC CODE
09 05 P MAINT SUPPT CLERK 030301XX
09 06 P LABORER-CUSTODIAL 350203XX
09 05 P MAINTENANCE MECHANIC 474903XX
09 04 P BUILDING MAINTENANCE CUST 474910XX
09 08 P AREA MAINTENANCE TECHNICI 480120XX
09 07 P AREA MAINTENANCE SPECIALI: 480121XX
09 8P BUILDING EQUIPMENT MECHAN 53060002
09 08 P OVERHAUL SPECIALIST 534211XX
09 8P MAINTENANCE MECHANIC MPE 53500001
TOTAL 09

10 11 P ELECTRONIC TECHNICIAN 08560020
10 23300031 Vehicle Oper Maint Asst (M 23300031
10 06 P LABORER-CUSTODIAL 350203XX
10 05 P MAINTENANCE MECHANIC 474903XX
10 08 P AREA MAINTENANCE TECHNICI 480120XX
10 8P BUILDING EQUIPMENT MECHAN 53060002
10 8P MAINTENANCE MECHANIC MPE 53500001
TOTAL 10

11 11 P ELECTRONIC TECHNICIAN 08560006
11 11 P ELECTRONIC TECHNICIAN 08560020
11 05 P MAINTENANCE MECHANIC 474903XX
TOTAL 11

I:\CustRpts\ibc_organizing_natl_bargunit_craft_stats_ OCCCODE.rpt

American Postal Workers Union

FULL-TIME P-TIME(REG) P-TIME(FLX)
MEM NON MEM NON MEM NON
1 0 0 0 0
1 1 0 0 0
6 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0
349 136 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0
1815 460 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0
4281 988 1 0 0
6466 1585 1 0 0
5867 1672 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0
1 1 0 0 0
6 1 0 0 0
2 0 0 0 0
3 0 0 0 0
8 3 0 0 0
5898 1677 0 0 0
18 4 0 0 0
2 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0
21 4 0 0 0

o OO0 o0oo0oo0oo0oo0oo

oo ocooooo

TRANS
MEM NON

o OO0 o0ocoo0oo0oo0oo0ooo

oo ocooooo

o OO0 o0oo0o0oo0oo0oo

oo ocooooo

Page 13 of 24
7/21/2010

12:45:43PM
TOTAL TOTAL
MEM NON EMPLOYEES

1 0 1
11 1 12
6 0 6
1 0 1
349 136 485
1 0 1
1815 460 2275
1 0 1
4282 988 5270
6467 1585 8052
5867 1672 7539
1 0 1
11 1 12
6 1 7
2 0 2
3 0 3
8 3 11
5898 1677 7575
18 4 22
2 0 2
1 0 1
21 4 25



American Postal Workers Union
NATIONAL BARGAINING UNIT CRAFT STATISTICS by PAY LEVEL/JOB TITLE

CRAFT: Maintenance

FULL-TIME P-TIME(REG) P-TIME(FLX) TRANS
LEVEL JOB TITLE OCC CODE MEM NON MEM NON MEM NON MEM NON
TOTAL Maintenance 29987 6709 344 153 0 0 0
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TOTAL TOTAL
MEM NON EMPLOYEES
30331 6862 37193



CRAFT:

LEVEL JOB TITLE

05
05

Motor Vehicle

OCC CODE
05 P CLERK VEHICLE DISPATCHING 030147XX
04 P GARAGEMAN 695502XX

TOTAL 05

06
06
06
06
06
06
06

05 P OFFICE CLERK VEHICLE OPER/ 030104XX
05 P CLERK VEHICLE DISPATCHING 030147XX
05 P GENERAL CLERK VMF 030148XX
05 P TIRE REPAIRMAN 450401XX
6 P MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR 57030005
06 P Automotive Mechanic, PS-6 58230006
06 P TOOL AND PARTS CLERK 690401XX

TOTAL 06

07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07

I:\CustRpts\ibc_organizing_natl_bargunit_craft_stats_ OCCCODE.rpt

06 P ADMINISTRATIVE CLERK VMF  030109XX
05 P CLERK VEHICLE DISPATCHING 030147XX
05 P GENERAL CLERK VMF 030148XX
07 P STOREKEEPER AUTOMOTIVE P. 204011XX
06 P VEHICLE OPERATIONS ASSIST/ 215003XX
06 P VEHICLE OPERATIONS ASSIST/ 215008XX
23300030 Vehicle Dispatcher, PS-6 23300030
23300032 Vehicle Oper Maint Asst (M 23300032
57030002 Motor Vehicle Operator (IP 57030002
7P TRACTOR TRAILER OPERATOR 57030004
6 P MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR 57030005
07 P AUTOMOTIVE TECHNICIAN 58230001
06 P Automotive Mechanic, PS-6 58230006

American Postal Workers Union
NATIONAL BARGAINING UNIT CRAFT STATISTICS by PAY LEVEL/JOB TITLE

FULL-TIME
MEM NON
1 0
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TOTAL
EMPLOYEES
1
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American Postal Workers Union Page 16 of 24
NATIONAL BARGAINING UNIT CRAFT STATISTICS by PAY LEVEL/JOB TITLE 112112010

12:45:43PM
CRAFT: Motor Vehicle
FULL-TIME P-TIME(REG) P-TIME(FLX) TRANS TOTAL TOTAL
LEVEL JOB TITLE OCC CODE MEM NON MEM NON MEM NON MEM NON MEM NON EMPLOYEES
07 07 P AUTOMOTIVE MECHANIC 582303XX 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 14
07 06 P TOOL AND PARTS CLERK 690401XX 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 3
TOTAL 07 2197 307 2 2 252 47 0 0 2451 356 2807
08 05 P CLERK VEHICLE DISPATCHING 030147XX 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
08 Storekeeper Auto Parts, PS-7 20050007 78 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 78 19 97
08 06 P VEHICLE OPERATIONS ASSIST/ 215003XX 232 35 0 0 5 0 0 0 237 35 272
08 07 P VEHICLE DISPATCHER 215101XX 13 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 9 22
08 07 P SCHEDULES EXAMINER VEHICL 233022XX 9 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 3 12
08 07 P BODY AND FENDER REPAIRMAI 380902XX 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
08 06 P AUTOMOTIVE PAINTER 415501XX 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 12
08 7P TRACTOR TRAILER OPERATOR 57030004 4199 332 3 0 353 30 0 0 4555 362 4917
08 6P MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR 57030005 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
08 07 P AUTOMOTIVE TECHNICIAN 58230001 1542 471 0 0 3 0 0 0 1545 471 2016
08 08 P Lead Automotive Technician, PS 58230004 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5
08 04 P GARAGEMAN 695502XX 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
TOTAL 08 6094 870 3 0 361 30 0 0 6458 900 7358
09 07 P BODY AND FENDER REPAIRMAI 380902XX 165 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 165 37 202
09 08 P Lead Automotive Technician, PS 58230004 702 245 0 0 0 0 0 0 702 245 947
09 9P LEAD AUTOMOTIVE TECHNICIAI 58230005 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
TOTAL 09 869 282 0 0 0 0 0 0 869 282 1151
10 07 P BODY AND FENDER REPAIRMAI| 380902XX 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
10 07 P AUTOMOTIVE TECHNICIAN 58230001 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
10 08 P Lead Automotive Technician, PS 58230004 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

I:\CustRpts\ibc_organizing_natl_bargunit_craft_stats_ OCCCODE.rpt



American Postal Workers Union
NATIONAL BARGAINING UNIT CRAFT STATISTICS by PAY LEVEL/JOB TITLE

CRAFT: Motor Vehicle
FULL-TIME P-TIME(REG) P-TIME(FLX) TRANS
LEVEL JOB TITLE OCC CODE MEM NON MEM NON MEM NON MEM NON
10 9P LEAD AUTOMOTIVE TECHNICIAI 58230005 196 71 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 10 200 71 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL Motor Vehicle 9973 1688 6 3 618 77 0

I:\CustRpts\ibc_organizing_natl_bargunit_craft_stats_ OCCCODE.rpt

TOTAL
MEM NON
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American Postal Workers Union Page 18 of 24
NATIONAL BARGAINING UNIT CRAFT STATISTICS by PAY LEVEL/JOB TITLE 112112010

12:45:43PM
CRAFT: Other
FULL-TIME P-TIME(REG) P-TIME(FLX) TRANS TOTAL TOTAL
LEVEL JOB TITLE OCC CODE MEM NON MEM NON MEM NON MEM NON MEM NON EMPLOYEES
01 01 G OCCUP HLTH NURSE 06104001 2 24 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 27 29
01 05 M MAIL HANDLER 231501XX 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
TOTAL 01 4 24 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 27 31
04 05 M MAIL HANDLER 231501XX 603 0 15 0 79 7 0 0 697 7 704
04 06 P LABORER-CUSTODIAL 350203XX 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
TOTAL 04 604 0 15 0 79 7 0 0 698 7 705
05 05 M MAIL HANDLER 231501XX 9 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 9 1 10
05 06 M GRP LDR ML HANDLER 231502XX 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 9
05 05 M ML HANDLER TECH 231562XX 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6
05 05 M SACK SORT MACH OPR 231572XX 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11
05 05M ML PROCSG MACH OPER 234045XX 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 16
05 05 M MLHDLR EQUIP OPER 570403XX 115 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115 0 115
TOTAL 05 166 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 166 1 167
06 05 M MAIL HANDLER 231501XX 253 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 259 0 259
06 06 M GRP LDR SCK SRT MCH 231528XX 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
06 05M ML HANDLER TECH 231562XX 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
06 06 Y PSTL POLICE OFCR(B) 233524XX 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
06 05 M MLHDLR EQUIP OPER 570403XX 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8
TOTAL 06 267 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 273 0 273
07 05 M MAIL HANDLER 231501XX 16 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 17
07 07 E CASUAL 52011001 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1

I:\CustRpts\ibc_organizing_natl_bargunit_craft_stats_ OCCCODE.rpt



American Postal Workers Union Page 19 of 24
NATIONAL BARGAINING UNIT CRAFT STATISTICS by PAY LEVEL/JOB TITLE 112112010

12:45:43PM

CRAFT: Other
FULL-TIME P-TIME(REG) P-TIME(FLX) TRANS TOTAL TOTAL

LEVEL JOB TITLE OCC CODE MEM NON MEM NON MEM NON MEM NON MEM NON EMPLOYEES
TOTAL 07 16 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 18 0 18
08 05 M MAIL HANDLER 231501XX 8 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 12 1 13
08 06 M GRP LDR ML HANDLER 231502XX 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
TOTAL 08 9 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 13 1 14

TOTAL Other 1066 24 16 0 89 12 1 0 1172 36 1208

I:\CustRpts\ibc_organizing_natl_bargunit_craft_stats_ OCCCODE.rpt



CRAFT: Support Services
LEVEL JOB TITLE OCC CODE
03 02 K LABORER (HEADQUARTERS)  350207XX
TOTAL 03
04 03 C MACHINE OPERATOR (MES) 34011003
04 02 K LABORER (HEADQUARTERS)  350207XX
04 03 C LABORER, CUSTODIAL 35021019
04 03 C LABORER, CUSTODIAL (MES) 35021022
04 03 C LABORER, MATERIALS HANDLI 35021023
04 04 P CUSTODIAN 356604XX
04 03 K CUSTODIAN LABORER (C) 356607XX
TOTAL 04
05 04 C DATA CONVERSION OPERATOF 03562019
05 04 C SUPPLY CLERK (MES) 20402015
05 04 K MAIL MESSENGER DRIVER 234009XX
05 04 C MACHINE OPERATOR (MES) 34011002
05 04 C GROUP LEADER, CUSTODIAL 35011001
05 06 P LABORER-CUSTODIAL 350203XX
05 03 K CUSTODIAN LABORER (C) 356607XX
05 04 K CUSTODIAL LABORER (D) 356608XX
05 04 K MAINTENANCE HELPER 470102XX
05 04 KHEAVY TRUCK DRIVER 575501XX
05 04 C PACKER-WAREHOUSEMAN 69071002
TOTAL 05
06 06 N SENIOR CLERK, PDC 03012072

American Postal Workers Union
NATIONAL BARGAINING UNIT CRAFT STATISTICS by PAY LEVEL/JOB TITLE
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NATIONAL BARGAINING UNIT CRAFT STATISTICS by PAY LEVEL/JOB TITLE
Support Services

CRAFT:

LEVEL JOB TITLE
06 05 K MAIL MESSENGER COORDINAT
06 06 N DATA CONVERSION OPERATOF
06 Receiving & Shipping Clerk, C-05

06 Supply Center Clerk, C-05

06 05 C STOREKEEPER B MES

06 05 K RECEIVING AND SHIPPING CLEI
06 05 K STORE KEEPER (HEADQUARTE
06 05 K EQUIPMENT HAND TRUCK DRIV
06 05 C LOCKMAKER (MES)

06 05C FORK LIFT OPERATOR

06 05 C GROUP LEADER WAREHOUSIN!

TOTAL 06

07 07 N ADMINISTRATIVE CLERK, PDC
07 07 N WORD PROCESSING OPERATO!
07 20300002 Customer Service Clerk, C-
07 06 K LABORER LEADER (HEADQUAF
07 06 C SETUP PRESSMAN (MES)

07 06 C SENIOR LOCKMAKER (MES)
TOTAL 07

08 08 N COMPUTER SYSTEMS OPERAT!(
08 47490001 Facility Maintenance Mech:

TOTAL 08

09 09 N STAFF SECRETARY (PDC)

I:\CustRpts\ibc_organizing_natl_bargunit_craft_stats_ OCCCODE.rpt

OCC CODE

030504XX
03562003
20050005
20050006
20401009
204020XX
204021XX
350211XX
53111002
57041003
69601001

03012073
03222018
20300002
350208XX
38031002
53111003

03323005
47490001

03182040

American Postal Workers Union

FULL-TIME P-TIME(REG) P-TIME(FLX)
MEM NON MEM NON MEM NON
1 0 0 0 0
6 1 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0
19 0 0 0 1
1 0 0 0 0
0 1 0 0 0
2 0 0 0 0
0 1 0 0 0
8 0 0 0 0
7 0 0 0 0
4 0 0 0 0
51 3 0 0 1
2 1 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0
1 1 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0
3 0 0 0 0
19 2 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0
14 8 0 0 0
15 8 0 0 0
4 0 0 0 0
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TOTAL TOTAL
MEM NON EMPLOYEES
1 0 1
6 1 7
1 0 1
20 0 20
1 0 1
0 1 1
2 0 2
0 1 1
8 0 8
7 0 7
4 0 4
52 3 55
2 1 3
1 0 1
11 1 12
1 0 1
1 0 1
3 0 3
19 2 21
1 0 1
14 8 22
15 8 23
4 0 4



CRAFT: Support Services
LEVEL JOB TITLE OCC CODE
09 09 N ACCOUNTING CLERK, PDC 05202020

09 47490002 Facility Maintenance Techn
09 8 C BUILDING EQUIPMENT MECHAN

TOTAL 09
10 10 N OFFICE SERVICES ASSISTANT,
10 10 N GROUP LEADER ADMINISTRATI
10 47490002 Facility Maintenance Techn
10 09 C MAIL EQUIPMENT SHOP TECHN
TOTAL 10

11 09 N STAFF SECRETARY (PDC)
11 08 N COMPUTER SYSTEMS OPERAT!

TOTAL 11

13 09 N STAFF SECRETARY (PDC)

13 13 N CUSTOMER SUPPORT TECHNIC
13 13 N PROCUREMENT SUPPLY ASSIS
TOTAL 13

14 14 N PROPERTY CONTROL SPECIALI

TOTAL 14

15 15N CUSTOMER SUPPORT SPECIAL

I:\CustRpts\ibc_organizing_natl_bargunit_craft_stats_ OCCCODE.rpt

47490002
53060003

03012034
03015320
47490002
67531001

03182040
03323005

03182040
03353007
11052002

20032001

03353008

American Postal Workers Union
NATIONAL BARGAINING UNIT CRAFT STATISTICS by PAY LEVEL/JOB TITLE

FULL-TIME
MEM NON
2 0
7 1
7 0
20 1
2 1
1 0
0 1
1 0
4 2
1 0
1 0
2 0
0 1
8 2
1 0
9 3
2 1
2 1
49 6

P-TIME(REG)
MEM NON

0
0

o

P-TIME(FLX)
MEM NON

0
0

o

TRANS
MEM NON

0
0

o

TOTAL
MEM NON

2
7
7

20

- 0O =N

49

o =0

O = O =
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TOTAL
EMPLOYEES
2
8
7

21

- - W

55



NATIONAL BARGAINING UNIT CRAFT STATISTICS by PAY LEVEL/JOB TITLE

CRAFT: Support Services
LEVEL JOB TITLE OCC CODE
TOTAL 15
17 17 N FAC COMM TECH 03323023
TOTAL 17

18 18 N COMPUTER SYSTEMS SPECIAL 03353009
18 18 N COMPUTER SYSTEMS SPECIAL 03354005
18 18 N QUALITY ASSURANCE ANALYS 19103010

TOTAL 18
19 19N FAC COMM TECH SR 03323027
TOTAL 19

22 22 N COMPUTER SYSTEMS ANALYS1 03343057
TOTAL 22
23 Technology Training Specialist, DCS 17100001
TOTAL 23

TOTAL Support Services
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American Postal Workers Union

FULL-TIME
MEM NON

49 6

10 6

10 6

28 3

1 0

3

29 6

3 1

3 1

55 52

55 52

2 2

2 2

366 112

P-TIME(REG)
MEM NON

P-TIME(FLX)
MEM NON

TRANS
MEM NON

TOTAL
MEM NON
49 6
10 6
10 6
28 3
1 0
0 3
29 6
3 1
3 1
55 52
55 52
2 2
2 2
367 112
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TOTAL
EMPLOYEES

55

16

16

107

107

479



American Postal Workers Union
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NATIONAL BARGAINING UNIT CRAFT STATISTICS by PAY LEVEL/JOB TITLE T
CRAFT: Support Services
FULL-TIME P-TIME(REG) P-TIME(FLX) TRANS TOTAL TOTAL
LEVEL JOB TITLE OCC CODE MEM NON MEM NON MEM NON MEM NON MEM NON EMPLOYEES
GRAND TOTAL 156719 26899 2570 578 17695 6909 72 3164 177056 37550 214606
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